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Can you believe that we are already half way through
the year? We hope you all have a relaxing school
term break and fingers crossed Term 3 kicks off being
sickness free.

PARENT INTERVIEWS
Parent interviews will take place during Week 2 on
Tuesday 2nd and Wednesday 3rd August from
1-6pm. Details will be emailed at the start of Term 3
with information on how to book a time with your
child’s teacher.
Please note that you are welcome to collect your
children at an earlier time of 12.30pm however we
will have our Teacher Aides supervising children till
2.55pm.  The bus will be running as per normal.

Matariki Celebration Day - Hangi:
How fantastic was it to have some kind of normality
after a couple of years of Covid to be able to
celebrate Matariki together and what amazing
weather for our Hangi.  Thank you to everyone who
donated kai and their time to help with this event
and a big shout out to both Maid to Clean and our
PTA for their donations.

Eastern Zone Athletics Day:
What stunning weather we had for Eastern Zone
Athletics Day.  Well done to all of our tamariki who
participated in this event and a big thank you to
Arohena School for hosting.

Life Education:
We are excited to be welcoming back Nicky and
Harold from Life Education at the start of Term 3.
Please take extra care in the top car park as the
mobile classroom is parked there from the first day
of Term. 
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School Term Dates

Term 2 – Ends Friday 8th July
Term 3 - Starts Monday 25th July
Term 3 – Ends Friday 30th September
Term 4 – Starts Monday 17th October
Term 4 – End TBC

PTA
Next Meeting - Tuesday 16th August at 7pm

If you would like to join the PTA, please contact
Megan in the office.

Events Coming Up
*** Remember the calendar is available via our

school app or our school website ***

Monday 25th July Life Education

Tuesday 26th July Life Education

Wednesday 27th July Life Educaton

Tuesday 2nd Aug Parent Interviews

Wednesday 3rd Aug Parent Interviews
Wednesday 3rd Aug Wheels Day

Wednesday 17th Aug Wheels Day

Wednesday 31st Aug Wheels Day


